
2025 Florida Southern College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-40   Conf: 3-27   Home: 7-26   Away: 1-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (302), Opp (348)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Roden (15), De Jesus (5), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Aitken 1, Hickey 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(222-252), Roden (72-78), Lieberman (41-46), Hickey (29-33), Aitken (28-34), Morris (27-34), De Jesus (10-11), Torres (7-8), Buckner (3-
3), Nolte (2-2), Valencia (2-2), Savitt (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
96 Valencia, Shelbie .341 47-47 129 12 44 2 2 0 11 50 .388 11 2 9 0 .401 0 4 2-3 86 75 11 .936
27 Mikle, Kate .308 48-48 143 12 44 9 2 1 15 60 .420 5 3 22 0 .344 0 3 2-2 71 3 3 .961
15 Young, Gabby .230 48-48 126 11 29 3 0 0 3 32 .254 5 3 9 2 .276 0 2 6-7 112 6 1 .992
17 Morris, Keira .227 40-35 97 6 22 4 0 0 7 26 .268 9 1 11 0 .296 1 7 1-1 101 19 5 .960
5 Kessler, Alissa .198 40-34 96 9 19 3 0 1 7 25 .260 11 3 12 1 .300 0 0 1-1 145 7 5 .968
16 Bushnell, Jadyn .185 46-45 108 9 20 6 0 0 6 26 .241 9 1 15 0 .252 1 5 0-0 65 91 18 .897
55 Shimberg, Ashley .500 4-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Savitt, Shelby .257 30-24 74 7 19 3 0 1 6 25 .338 2 1 16 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
8 Nolte, Cam .250 30-4 32 2 8 0 0 0 2 8 .250 2 0 5 0 .286 1 0 1-1 0 0 1 .000
33 Keating, Kelly .232 35-21 69 2 16 3 0 0 4 19 .275 5 0 9 0 .284 0 3 0-0 23 26 4 .925
2 Lucchesi, Emma .228 30-26 79 4 18 0 0 0 2 18 .228 5 0 13 0 .274 0 1 3-3 61 34 10 .905
10 Roden, Morgan .212 33-33 66 4 14 0 0 0 7 14 .212 8 1 12 0 .303 1 3 2-2 80 21 8 .927
14 Buckner, Cat .192 27-17 52 2 10 1 0 0 4 11 .212 2 1 5 0 .236 0 1 0-0 20 0 1 .952
44 Kadlub, Kelsey .191 31-26 68 1 13 4 0 0 5 17 .250 5 1 19 1 .253 1 2 0-0 100 8 1 .991
1 De Jesus, Nei Nei .167 12-3 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 1 0 5 0 .231 0 1 0-0 13 3 5 .762
13 Meder, Jenna .069 24-10 29 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 .069 2 0 6 0 .129 0 1 0-2 17 0 0 1.000
21 Barrios, Izzy .000 28-14 20 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 3 7 0 .259 0 0 0-1 33 21 4 .931
22 Lieberman, Amanda .000 27-11 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 17 1 .960
7 Torres, Ella .000 11-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
Totals .232 48-48 1211 94 281 38 4 3 80 336 .277 86 20 177 4 .293 5 33 18-23 941 371 82 .941
Opponents .331 48-48 1333 284 441 49 14 10 247 548 .411 170 24 110 1 .410 20 44 111-127 955 358 41 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Lieberman, Amanda 4.46 2-9 27 11 2 1-0 1 86.1 120 70 55 38 24 11 5 2 .332 6 7 0 5 14
77 Hickey, Kayla 4.51 3-9 25 12 5 0-0 0 85.1 118 85 55 53 42 12 6 2 .321 16 7 0 5 12
66 Aitken, Des 4.96 3-14 25 17 6 1-0 0 90.1 118 76 64 41 23 15 2 5 .317 6 5 0 7 8
7 Torres, Ella 5.48 0-4 10 5 0 0-0 0 30.2 43 27 24 23 15 6 1 1 .323 1 4 0 1 4
96 Valencia, Shelbie 6.00 0-3 3 3 1 0-0 0 14.0 27 13 12 5 3 3 0 0 .409 2 1 0 0 5
14 Buckner, Cat 6.56 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 5 5 5 3 2 0 0 .381 1 0 0 1 1
4 Savitt, Shelby 29.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 7 8 7 5 0 0 0 0 .583 4 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.95 8-40 96 48 14 2 1 313.2 441 284 222 170 110 49 14 10 .331 36 24 0 20 44
Opponents 1.69 40-8 81 48 24 18 3 318.1 281 94 77 86 177 38 4 3 .232 21 20 0 5 33



2025 Florida Southern College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Meder, Jenna 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Savitt, Shelby 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Young, Gabby 119 112 6 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kadlub, Kelsey 109 100 8 1 .991 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kessler, Alissa 157 145 7 5 .968 4 0 0 — 0 0
27 Mikle, Kate 77 71 3 3 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Morris, Keira 125 101 19 5 .960 3 27 7 .794 0 0
22 Lieberman, Amanda 25 7 17 1 .960 1 41 5 .891 0 0
14 Buckner, Cat 21 20 0 1 .952 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
96 Valencia, Shelbie 172 86 75 11 .936 8 2 0 1.000 0 0
77 Hickey, Kayla 30 3 25 2 .933 1 29 4 .879 0 0
21 Barrios, Izzy 58 33 21 4 .931 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Roden, Morgan 109 80 21 8 .927 1 72 6 .923 15 0
33 Keating, Kelly 53 23 26 4 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
66 Aitken, Des 11 2 8 1 .909 0 28 6 .824 0 0
2 Lucchesi, Emma 105 61 34 10 .905 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bushnell, Jadyn 174 65 91 18 .897 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Torres, Ella 7 2 4 1 .857 0 7 1 .875 0 0
1 De Jesus, Nei Nei 21 13 3 5 .762 0 10 1 .909 5 0
8 Nolte, Cam 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
55 Shimberg, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1394 941 371 82 .941 34 222 30 .881 20 0
Opponents 1354 955 358 41 .970 30 36 10 .783 12 0


